

4000401 CONCRETE STRUCTURES  
COMMENTS FROM INTERNAL/INDUSTRY REVIEW

---

Ken Tomory  
386-943-5463  
[kenneth.tomory@dot.state.fl.us](mailto:kenneth.tomory@dot.state.fl.us)

Comments: (11-10-15)

In lieu of changing furnish or provide, to submit, I propose we add a definition in section one of the specifications, defining that supplying of electronic documents is allowed by these terms. Further, the use of the word “submit” infers that the item is being submitted for approval and may be misconstrued as needing department or engineer approval, which does not apply in all cases where a certification or documentation is required. I believe “provide” or “furnish” more adequately expresses the intent of the various specifications and the simple addition of a definition is all that is needed.

Response: We describe in Section 4 the requirements of submissions that they be made electronically. Any time the word “submit” is used, will be construed to mean electronic submittal. Regardless of items explicitly requiring Engineer approval, all items required to be given to the Department must be in an electronic format.  
No changes made.

\*\*\*\*\*

Karen Byram  
4141-4345  
[karen.byram@dot.state.fl.us](mailto:karen.byram@dot.state.fl.us)

Comments: (12-1-15)

Add that the certification must be in conformance to Section 6. this is in conformance to other specifications and ensures that the Department will receive the correct information by the appropriate party.

Response: To make this change would be beyond the scope of the e-Construction initiative as the implications of such a change would make it necessary to change not only the e-Construction Specs but the remaining Specs in the Spec Book as well.  
No changes made.

\*\*\*\*\*